4-1
MH38 Enclosure with 12-inch Wireway and
Mono-Fla t™ Trim with 12-inch Wireway Cover
NQ Pane lboard with
Door-in-Door (Hinged) Trim
Table of Contents
Section 4
Panelboards

LI - Std —
Standard
—
Table 4.3: D-Frame (600 A 480 Vac) 3P 50/60 Hz circuit Breaker with Electronic Trip Units
Electronic
Trip Unit
Type
Trip
Function Trip Unit Continuous
Current[2]
G Interrupting J Interrupting L Interrupting
Terminal Wire Ratings
Catalog No. Catalog No. Catalog No.
Standard
LS STR23SP
150 A DGA34150E20 DJA34150E20 DLA34150E20
(1) 2–600 Cu or (1) 2– 500 Al250 A DGA34250E20 DJA34250E20 DLA34250E20
400 A DGA34400E20 DJA34400E20 DLA34400E20
600 A DGA34600E20 DJA34600E20 DLA34600E20 (2) 2/0–350 Cu or (2) 2/0–500 Al
LSI STR53UP-[3]
150 A DGA34150E53 DJA34150E53 DLA34150E53
(1) 2–600 Cu or (1) 2– 500 Al250 A DGA34250E53 DJA34250E53 DLA34250E53
400 A DGA34400E53 DJA34400E53 DLA34400E53
600 A DGA34600E53 DJA34600E53 DLA34600E53 (2) 2/0–350 Cu or (2) 2/0–500 Al
Ammeter LSI STR53-UPFI[4]
150 A DGA34150E58 DJA34150E58 DLA34150E58
(1) 2–600 Cu or (1) 2– 500 Al250 A DGA34250E58 DJA34250E58 DLA34250E58
400 A DGA34400E58 DJA34400E58 DLA34400E58
600 A DGA34600E58 DJA34600E58 DLA34600E58 (2) 2/0–350 Cu or (2) 2/0–500 Al
Table 4.4: DG, DJ, DL Electronic Trip Units
Standard Ammeter
LS Standard —
LSI